



TIMITED TIFE OFFER

Dear Chamber Member,

Your Warrensville Heights Area Chamber of Commerce has provided an exclusive low rate for commercial Ohio Edison and Illuminating Company customers.

Starting October 2020, you can pay 4.9¢ per kwh for an entire year!

Average Local Utility Price-to-Compare 5.5¢ / kwh

Exclusive Chamber Energy Program Rate 4.9¢ / kwh

Don't wait. Send in your signed TPA with a copy of your most recent utility bill to lock in your rate today. You can trust the Chamber Energy Program to leverage their expertise and buying power to manage your energy accounts and protect you from market shifts for years to come.

Sincerely,

Steve Petti

Steve Petti President

Warrensville Heights Area Chamber of Commerce

*Offer valid for October 2020 start dates for commercial Ohio Edison and Illuminating Company customers. Subject to supplier approval. Rates change daily. The above rates were current as of 8/27/20. For today's rates, visit chamberenergyprogram.com/enrolltoday.

3 Easy Steps to Enroll

- 1. Complete the Third Party Authorization (TPA) form.
- 2. Attach a copy of your most recent electric bill(s).
- **3.** Email the TPA and bill(s) to enrolltoday@ceateam.com.

It's that simple!

ENROLL TODAY AND LOCK IN YOUR SAVINGS





Powered by: Community Energy Advisors enrolltoday@ceateam.com

Offered to over 200 chambers of commerce in partnership with NOACC and SOCA



- How do I sign up for the program?
 Just follow three easy steps!
 - 1. Complete the Third Party Authorization (TPA) form.
 - 2. Attach a copy of your most recent electric bill(s).
 - 3. Email the TPA and bill(s) to enrolltoday@ceateam.com.
- 2. What if I do not have access to email?

There are several easy ways to enroll. Simply send your TPA and bills to one of the following:

- Email: enrolltoday@ceateam.com
- Fax: 330-721-8111
- Text: 330-409-7892
- Enroll online: at www.chamberenergyprogram.com/enrolltoday
- 3. Do I need to be a member of the chamber to sign up for this energy savings program?

No. You do not need to be a member. The Chamber is a resourceful advocate for the community and is making its discounted electricity rates available to members and non-members.

4. Why is the Chamber doing this?

With the unfortunate circumstances of COVID-19, the Chamber sees an opportunity to share its Chamber Energy Program with the community, providing local businesses with an immediate opportunity to reduce their costs.

5. I do not own a business. Can I still sign up?

We are only able to provide this offer to commercial customers at this time.

6. Are there any upfront costs to enroll?

The chamber does not charge for this service.

7. Will I receive a separate bill from my new supplier once I switch?

No, you will continue to receive only one bill from your local electric utility company, either the Illuminating Company or Ohio Edison. You will see your new supplier's discounted rate listed on your bill.

8. What term is the exclusive rate through the Chamber Energy Program?

The Chamber Energy Program is offering an exclusive 12 month rate that starts October 2020 and can be viewed online at chamberenergyprogram.com/enrolltoday. Rates can change daily.

9. What if I am with a supplier now?

A Chamber Energy Program representative will work with you and your supplier to identify when your current contract ends and enroll you in the program.

10. What happens when my contract ends?

The Chamber Energy Program will renew your contract prior to expiration to ensure you continue to receive competitive rates on the supply portion of your utility bill.

11. Who is Community Energy Advisors (CEA)?

CEA manages the Chamber Energy Program offered to over 200 Chambers of Commerce in partnership with NOACC and SOCA.

12. Who do I call if I have more questions about the program?

Feel free to call our Chamber Energy Program representative at 330-409-7892.



3 Easy Steps to Start Saving!

- 1. Complete the Third Party Authorization (TPA) form on the back of this page.
- 2. Attach a copy of your most recent electric bill(s).
- 3. Email the TPA and bill(s) to enrolltoday@ceateam.com.

It's that simple!

*Offer valid for October 2020 start dates for commercial Ohio Edison and Illuminating Company customers. Subject to supplier approval. Rates change daily. The above rates were current as of 8/27/20. For today's rates, visit chamberenergyprogram.com/enrolltoday.

Exclusive
Chamber Energy
Program Rate
4.9¢ / kwh

ENROLL TODAY AND LOCK IN YOUR SAVINGS





Powered by: Community Energy Advisors enrolltoday@ceateam.com

Third Party Authorization To Enroll

Bulk Electricity & Natural Gas Buying Group	
This Authorization is given on by Advisors, LLC ("CEA"), the coordinator of a bulk Electricity & N entities ("Group").	("Customer") to Community Energy Natural Gas Buying Group comprised of multiple commercial
This Authorization declares Customer's appoint of CEA as its authorized agent to act on behalf of Customer and to secure electricity and natural gas rates for Customer's accounts. Customer hereby declares and gives CEA approval to act on Customer's behalf with regard to inclusion of Company in the Group for purposes of negotiating, transacting and executing agreements with third-party suppliers involving the purchase of electricity and natural gas products. Customer authorizes CEA to secure a 12 month product for the initial term. Customer authorizes CEA to secure products of up to 36 months for any renewal contracts while this Authorization is in effect.	
Customer acknowledges and agrees that CEA may provide to third-party suppliers Customer information needed to secure electricity and natural gas pricing and gives permission to CEA to sign supply agreements with certified retail natural gas and electric suppliers on Customer's behalf. Customer authorizes suppliers to obtain Customer's usage information from its utilities. CEA will make available to Customer a prototype of agreements from prospective suppliers for Customer's review. Customer understands that a Transaction Confirmation ("TC") will be sent to Customer with details of all agreements signed on Customer's behalf. Once enrolled by the retail supplier, customers other than those defined as Mercantile shall have the right to rescind their enrollment with the retail supplier within seven calendar days following the postmark date on the utility's confirmation notice.	
Customer understands it (1) will be bound by any electricity and natural gas agreements signed on their behalf as if it were signed by Customer; (2) will remain responsible for all obligations incurred on its behalf by CEA; (3) shall indemnify and hold harmless CEA and any contracted third-party supplier against claims, losses, liability or expenses as a result of actions performed by CEA under this Authorization, including any early cancellation fees.	
Notices to CEA shall be delivered to: Community Energy Advisors, LLC Attention: Chamber Energy Program 3725 Medina Rd., Suite 112, Medina, OH 44256 Phone: 330-409-7892 / Fax: 330-721-8111 Email: enrolltoday@ceateam.com	
The term of this Authorization shall be one year and will renew annually for additional one year terms unless Customer terminates the Authorization at least thirty (30) days prior to the end of the initial or any renewal term. CEA will notify Customer in writing at least 30 days prior to the expiration of all agreements and transactions made on behalf of Customer through the Group.	
Warrensville Heights Area Chamber of Commerce	
Chamber	Street Address
Business Name	City/State/Zip
Phone	Email
Signed	Title

Date

Printed